

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
|             | 1st year Maintenance Bill     |    |    |    |                  |
|             | (Overall 4th R/A Bill)        |    |    |    |                  |
| M/W →       | Const of Road From            |    |    |    |                  |
|             | To 3 To Hakra                 |    |    |    |                  |
|             | Under MMWSY (NDB)             |    |    |    |                  |
| M/Agency -  | Anuj Kumar Singh              |    |    |    |                  |
|             | Vill → Shyampur               |    |    |    |                  |
|             | Dist → Siwan Bihar            |    |    |    |                  |

|                             |                           |      |                       |                       |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------|------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Agst No →                   | 37530/2019-20             |      |                       |                       |
| DOA →                       | 04/01/2020                |      |                       |                       |
| DOS →                       | 04/01/2020                |      |                       |                       |
| DOC →                       | (As per Agt) → 03/01/2021 |      |                       |                       |
| Rate →                      | 50.01% Below (BOB)        |      |                       |                       |
| Date of Actual Completion → | 30/3/2021                 |      |                       |                       |
| Date of Entry →             | 28/3/2022                 |      |                       |                       |
| Measurement                 |                           |      |                       |                       |
| 9 temp. 1/1                 | Restoration of Rain       |      |                       |                       |
| 15.1                        | Cuts do do as per el      |      |                       |                       |
| 2X                          | 30.0                      | 1.80 | 0.30                  | = 32.40m <sup>3</sup> |
| 1X                          | 11.80                     | 1.60 | 0.30                  | = 5.66m <sup>3</sup>  |
| 5X                          | 30.0                      | 1.60 | $\frac{0.10+0.30}{2}$ | = 48.0m <sup>3</sup>  |
|                             |                           |      |                       | 86.06m <sup>3</sup>   |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 1st year maintenance Bill<br>(over all 4th R/A Bill)<br>Abstract of cost |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Entry:-                                                          | 28/3/2022                     |    |    |    |                  |
| All Qty vide T.M.B.                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item No. (1) Restoration of Rain<br>IS-1                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| cuts do do as per E1                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/1 item no (1)                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 86.06 m <sup>3</sup>                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 365.25/m <sup>3</sup> Rs. 31433.25                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item No. (2) Making up of Berms<br>IS-2                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Shoulder do do as per E4                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/2 item no (2)                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 281.25 m <sup>2</sup>                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 54.16/m <sup>2</sup> Rs. 15232.00                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item No. (3) Patch repair over<br>IS-3 (1) Bituminous surface            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do as per E1                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/2 item no (3)                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 23.44 m <sup>2</sup>                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 316.94/m <sup>2</sup> Rs. 7429.20                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item No. (4) Maintenance of<br>IS-7 (1) H.P.C. do do as per E1           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/2 item no (4)                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 Nos                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 1131.64/each Rs. 2263.28                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Continuation                                                             |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 56357.73     |

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area                      |
|-------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|---------------------------------------|
|                                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                                       |
|                                                 |                               |    |    |    | RF - Rs. 56357 = 00                   |
| Item No. (5/9) Maintenance of<br>15.9           |                               |    |    |    |                                       |
|                                                 |                               |    |    |    | Road signs do do                      |
|                                                 |                               |    |    |    | as per E4                             |
| P/2                                             |                               |    |    |    | item No (5/9)                         |
| 0.17 KM                                         |                               |    |    |    |                                       |
|                                                 |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 1087.62/KM Rs. 185 = 00         |
| Item No. (6/10) Maintenance of<br>15.11         |                               |    |    |    |                                       |
|                                                 |                               |    |    |    | 200 M & Km stone                      |
|                                                 |                               |    |    |    | do do as per E4                       |
| P/2                                             |                               |    |    |    | item No (6/10)                        |
| 0.20 KM                                         |                               |    |    |    |                                       |
|                                                 |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 576.40/KM Rs. 118 = 00          |
| Item No. (7/11) Cutting of branches<br>15.12.11 |                               |    |    |    |                                       |
|                                                 |                               |    |    |    | of tree do do as per E4               |
| P/3                                             |                               |    |    |    | item No (7/11)                        |
| 2 Nos                                           |                               |    |    |    |                                       |
|                                                 |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 107.48/each Rs. 215 = 00        |
| Item No. (8/11) Cutting of shrubs<br>15.12.11   |                               |    |    |    |                                       |
|                                                 |                               |    |    |    | do do as per E4                       |
| P/3                                             |                               |    |    |    | item No (8/11)                        |
| 10 Nos                                          |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 66/each Rs. 66 = 00             |
| Item No. (9/11) Trimming of grass<br>15.12.11   |                               |    |    |    |                                       |
|                                                 |                               |    |    |    | do do as per E4                       |
| P/3                                             |                               |    |    |    | item No (9/11)                        |
| 95.0 M <sup>2</sup>                             |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 2.20/M <sup>2</sup> Rs. 55 = 00 |
| Continuation                                    |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 56996 = 00                        |

Continuation

| Particulars                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 2nd year maintenance Bill          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (Overall S.H. R/A Bill)            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Abstract of cost                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Entry:—                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| All Qty vide T.M.F.                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item No. (1/1) Restoration of Rain |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 15.1                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cuts do do as per E4               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/ 7 item No (1/1)                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 103.28 m <sup>3</sup>              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 365.25/m <sup>3</sup>        |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 37723 = cu   |
| Item No. (2/2) Making up of Berms  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 15.2                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Shoulder do do as per E4           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/ 8 item No (2/2)                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 337.50 m <sup>2</sup>              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 54.16/m <sup>2</sup>         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 18279 = cu   |
| Item No. (3/5) Patch repair over   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 15.3 (iii)                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Bituminous surface                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do as per E4                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/ 8 item No (3/5)                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 46.88 m <sup>2</sup>               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 316.94/m <sup>2</sup>        |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 14858 = cu   |
| Item No. (4/7) Maintenance of      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 15.7 (i)                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| HPC do do as per E4                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/ 8 item No (4/7)                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 Hrs                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 1131.64/each                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 2263 = cu    |
| Continuation                       |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 73123 = cu   |

| Particulars                                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                          | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|--------------------------|------------------|
|                                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                       |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    | BF. R. 73                | 123 = cu         |
| Item No (9) Maintenance of Road<br>15.9        |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                | P/8                           |    |    | item No (9)              |                  |
| 0.20 KM                                        |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    | @ R. 1087.62/KM          | R. 222 = cu      |
| Item No (6/10) Maintenance of<br>15.11         |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                | P/8                           |    |    | item No (6/10)           |                  |
| 0.26 KM                                        |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    | @ R. 576.40/KM           | R. 147 = cu      |
| Item No (7/11) Cutting of branches<br>15.12(i) |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                | P/9                           |    |    | item No (7/11)           |                  |
| 2 Nos                                          |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    | @ R. 107.48/each         | R. 215 = cu      |
| Item No (8/11) Cutting of shrubs<br>15.12(ii)  |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                | P/9                           |    |    | item No (8/11)           |                  |
| 10 Nos                                         |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    | @ R. 6.60/each           | R. 66 = cu       |
| Item No (9/11) Trimming of grass<br>15.12(iii) |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                | P/9                           |    |    | item No (9/11)           |                  |
| 2.5.0 M <sup>2</sup>                           |                               |    |    |                          |                  |
|                                                |                               |    |    | @ R. 2.20/M <sup>2</sup> | R. 55 = cu       |

Continuation

R. 73828 = cu



# ABSTRACT OF COST

15

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (1/1) Restoration of Rail<br>cuts with soil          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty V.T.M.B.F. <sub>13</sub> = 120.49 m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 365.25 per m <sup>3</sup>                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                      |                               |    |    |    | Rs 44,009.25     |
| (2/2) Maintenance of<br>earthen shoulder             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty V.T.M.B.F. <sub>12</sub> = 330.00 m <sup>2</sup> |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 54.26 per m <sup>2</sup>                        |                               |    |    |    | Rs 17,873.26     |
| (3/5) Patch Repair over<br>bituminous surface        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty V.T.M.B.F. <sub>13</sub> = 69.40 m <sup>2</sup>  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 316.94 per m <sup>2</sup>                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                      |                               |    |    |    | Rs 21,976.26     |
| (4/7) Maintenance of<br>Hume pipe culvert            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty V.T.M.B.F. <sub>14</sub> = 2 m <sup>3</sup>      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 1131.67 per Nos                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs 2263.26       |
| (5/9) Maintenance of<br>Road signs                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty V.T.M.B.F. <sub>14</sub> = 0.26 Km               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 1087.22 per Km                                  |                               |    |    |    | Rs 283.26        |
| (6/10) Maintenance of road<br>and Km stone           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty V.T.M.B.F. <sub>14</sub> = 0.31 Km               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 576.24 per Km                                   |                               |    |    |    | Rs 179.26        |

Continuation

Total Rs 86,603.26

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                                                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |      |          | Contents of area     |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|------|----------|----------------------|
|                                                                                                                             | No.                           | L. | B.   | D.       |                      |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    | 1312 | Rs       | 86,603 <sup>20</sup> |
| (7/11(i)) Cutting of branches<br>of tree & shrubs<br>Qty V-T.M.N.P. 1/4 2 2 Np<br>@ Rs 113/-60 per Np<br>107-48             |                               |    |      | Rs       | 215 <sup>20</sup>    |
| (8/11(ii)) Cutting of shrubs<br>from Roadway<br>Qty V-T.M.N.P. 1/4 2 10 Np<br>@ Rs 6-60 per Np                              |                               |    |      | Rs       | 66 <sup>20</sup>     |
| (9/11(vi)) Trimming of<br>grass & Weeds<br>Qty V-T.M.N.P. 1/4 2 24.00 m <sup>2</sup><br>@ Rs 2-20 per m <sup>2</sup>        |                               |    |      | Rs       | 53 <sup>20</sup>     |
| (10/13) White Washing<br>two coats on Parapet<br>Qty V-T.M.N.P. 1/4 2 28.44 m <sup>2</sup><br>@ Rs 16-40 per m <sup>2</sup> |                               |    |      | Rs       | 468 <sup>20</sup>    |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |      | Total Rs | 87,405 <sup>20</sup> |
| Less 0.01/- As per Agree Rs                                                                                                 |                               |    |      |          | 9 <sup>20</sup>      |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |      | Total Rs | 87,396 <sup>20</sup> |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |      | Umay     |                      |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |      | 12/04/24 |                      |
|                                                                                                                             |                               |    |      | J.E.     |                      |

Continuation